





## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

INSOLVENCY LAW ACADEMY and INSOL India have entered into a Memorandum of Understanding to explore opportunities and collaborate on research projects, programmes in the area of insolvency and other activities for the benefit of insolvency ecosystem in India and beyond.

ILA and INSOL India have agreed to form a Joint Committee representing two members each from ILA and INSOL India to discuss and finalise the areas and modalities of cooperation.



## W W W . I N S O L V E N C Y L A W A C A D E M Y . C O M

The Insolvency Law Academy (ILA) has been conceived as a 21st century institution of excellence in insolvency. ILA is an independent think tank and research institute contributing to robust policy making and enhancement of standards in the insolvency industry through cutting-edge research, innovation and development of best practices. ILA is developing a community in pursuit of education, research and scholarship in the field of insolvency in India.



## WWW.INSOLINDIA.COM

INSOL India is a society registered under the provisions of Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860. It is an independent leadership body representing practitioners and other associated professionals specialising in the fields of restructuring, insolvency and turnaround. It is an association with an architecture that facilitates key stakeholders to come together and share experiences while preserving their independence. Sharing knowledge, promoting best practices and providing a forum for debate on key issues facing the industry and profession.